News Release



June 1, 2021

Avison Young represents building owner in new lease at 122 Hudson Street

Two-floor space to serve as headquarters for financial services company Anthemis

New York, NY – The New York City office for Avison Young announced a new five-year, 5,802-square-foot lease, comprised of the entire second and third floors, at the Bendheim Building, located at 122 Hudson Street in lower Manhattan's popular Tribeca neighborhood. The new tenant, financial services company Anthemis, plans to utilize the space as their new corporate headquarters.

Peter Gross, Principal with Avison Young New York, represented the building owner S.A. Bendheim Co., Inc. in the transaction. Greg Wang from Newmark represented the tenant in the negotiations.

The space is comprised of 2,602 square feet on the second floor and 3,200 square feet on the third floor. Anthemis is relocating from their previous location at 142 Greene Street.

Robert Jayson, President of S.A. Bendheim Co., Inc. noted, "Our family operated and grew our specialty glass business in this building from 1958 to 1989. Over the decades it played an integral role in our development into a national leader in architectural specialty glass. Today the Bendheim Building holds many memories for us, and we continue to maintain it with love and great pride."

Gross added, "We are pleased to announce this new office lease at 122 Hudson Street. Ownership has always remained committed to creating an exceptional office environment for their tenants even through the pandemic. This flexible multi-floor space at 122 Hudson Street with its boutique size floor plate and wrap around windows offered an ideal solution for the tenant."

The six-story building is fully leased and has a total of five commercial tenants, each occupying a full floor office space. Located on the corner of Hudson and N. Moore streets, 122 Hudson Street is near numerous mass transit options and offers close proximity to the many trendy boutique shops and restaurants that make up the Tribeca neighborhood.

Avison Young creates real economic, social and environmental value as a global real estate advisor, powered by people. As a private company, our clients collaborate with an empowered partner who is invested in their success. Our integrated talent realizes the full potential of real

estate by using global intelligence platforms that provide clients with insights and advantage. Together, we can create healthy, productive workplaces for employees, cities that are centers for prosperity for their citizens, and built spaces and places that create a net benefit to the economy, the environment and the community.

www.avisonyoung.com

Follow Avison Young

<u>Twitter (News)</u> | <u>Twitter (Deals)</u> | <u>Blog</u> | <u>LinkedIn</u> | <u>YouTube</u> | <u>Instagram</u>

For more information:

- Tom Nolan, Great Ink, 212-741-2977 tom@greatink.com
- Gail Donovan, Avison Young, 212-230-5990 gail.donovan@avisonyoung.com